1	SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.	Honorable Whitman L. Holt
2	Andrew H. Sherman (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )	
2	Boris I. Mankovetskiy	
3	(admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )	
4	One Riverfront Plaza Newark, NJ 07102	
	Telephone: (973) 643-7000	
5	E-mail: asherman@sillscummis.com bmankovetskiy@sillscumm	
6	omankovetski y e snisednin	
7	POLSINELLI PC Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785	
/	1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500	
8	Seattle, WA 98104	
9	Telephone: (206) 393-5415 E-mail: jane.pearson@polsinelli.com	m
10		
10	<i>Co-Counsel to Steven D Sass LLC,</i> <i>as GUC Distribution Trustee</i>	
11		
12	UNITED STATES	S BANKRUPTCY COURT
13	EASTERN DISTI	RICT OF WASHINGTON
_		
14	IN RE:	
15	ASTRIA HEALTH,	Case No. 19-01189-WLH11
16		CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE [Dkt # 2921]
10	Remaining Debtor.	
17		
18		
19		
20	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. POLSINELLI PC
20	[Dkt # 2921]	One Riverfront Plaza1000 Second AvenueNewark, NJ 07102Suite 3500
21		Phone: (973) 643-7000 Seattle, WA 98104 Fax: (973) 643-6500 Phone: (206) 393-5415
		190118924032500000000000
19-0	1189-WLH11 Doc 2923 Filed 03/25/24	4 Entered 03/25/24 11:19:40 Pg 1 of 2

1	I hereby certify that notice of the Ex Parte Motion to Approve Stipulation
2	Resolving Claim of Health Business Solutions, LLC (the "Ex Parte Motion") and the
3	Stipulation between the GUC Distribution Trustee and Health Business Solutions,
4	LLC was provided on March 8, 2024 by email to Debtor's counsel and the United
5	States Trustee, pursuant to the authority granted to the GUC Distribution Trustee
6	under the Plan (as defined in the Stipulation), to settle disputes regarding General
7	Unsecured Claims (Plan §§ III(F)(2) and (M)). Neither party objects to the entry of
8	the proposed Order submitted with the Ex Parte Motion.
9	In addition, notice of the Ex Parte Motion was provided to all ECF participants
10	in this case by virtue of the filing of that motion on March 18, 2024.
11	Dated: March 25, 2024 POLSINELLI PC
12	/s/ Jane Pearson
13	Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500
14	Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 393-5415
15	jane.pearson@polsinelli.com
16	
17	<i>Co-counsel for Steven D Sass LLC, in its capacity as GUC Distribution Trustee</i>
18	
19	
20	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICESILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.POLSINELLI PC[Dkt # 2921]One Riverfront Plaza1000 Second Avenue
21	[DKt # 2921] Newark, NJ 07102 Phone: (973) 643-7000 - 2 - Fax: (973) 643-6500 Fax: (206) 393-5415 Fax: (206) 381-5401
19-0	<sup>942080161</sup> 1189-WLH11 Doc 2923 Filed 03/25/24 Entered 03/25/24 11:19:40 Pg 2 of 2